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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 2006

1/25/2007

ALACHUA            41,756 74,027 4,290 28,144 302 296 0 1

BAKER                 3,701 8,454 163 757 16 22 0 0

BAY                      47,859 37,980 3,102 15,407 392 60 1,858 11

BRADFORD         4,558 8,393 284 1,212 21 17 0 1

BREVARD            143,615 116,495 11,558 48,936 1,015 649 213 47

BROWARD          244,491 473,406 11,838 207,064 1,855 1,771 2,935 54

CALHOUN            1,233 6,780 118 402 10 16 0 0

CHARLOTTE       50,935 35,899 4,918 24,390 488 327 448 27

CITRUS                39,612 35,476 2,712 17,223 372 214 0 1

CLAY                    64,135 28,762 3,458 17,538 350 79 700 41

COLLIER              97,444 45,651 7,657 37,885 1,125 261 0 1

COLUMBIA          12,474 19,358 1,297 3,455 88 37 3 0

DESOTO              4,245 8,889 358 2,290 55 33 0 0

DIXIE                    1,895 7,752 240 775 23 17 0 0

DUVAL                 199,738 243,368 19,710 77,915 1,258 52 0 87

ESCAMBIA           77,856 71,316 5,053 22,688 591 215 403 29

FLAGLER             20,080 18,887 536 11,443 249 70 853 2

FRANKLIN           1,455 5,507 97 447 11 1 0 0

GADSDEN           3,393 22,957 353 1,493 57 70 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,219 5,267 209 957 14 1 0 0

GLADES               1,663 3,814 59 672 32 5 0 0

GULF                    2,732 5,847 127 509 28 19 6 1

HAMILTON           1,397 5,992 203 432 7 4 0 0

HARDEE              3,261 6,597 117 1,076 37 27 0 0

HENDRY              5,006 8,504 471 1,726 25 10 0 0

HERNANDO        49,090 46,092 4,676 20,829 390 253 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,280 23,971 1,820 8,290 189 102 2 0

HILLSBOROUGH 222,899 261,321 21,354 133,807 2,002 787 0 0

HOLMES              2,522 7,615 92 623 31 19 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,983 26,114 3,160 14,713 346 192 42 2

JACKSON            6,373 18,613 317 1,511 59 32 12 2

JEFFERSON        2,032 6,992 215 536 17 26 19 1

LAFAYETTE        739 3,366 64 150 3 1 0 0

LAKE                    83,670 60,592 7,649 27,932 741 424 0 0
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LEE                      155,264 95,335 10,803 70,233 1,784 599 0 0

LEON                    41,827 84,615 3,662 18,246 341 200 307 42

LEVY                    7,153 13,754 1,141 2,306 100 0 0 0

LIBERTY              388 3,487 35 147 5 11 0 0

MADISON            1,887 8,841 181 615 22 26 0 0

MANATEE            87,895 65,054 6,381 41,565 770 323 3,425 626

MARION               86,327 78,394 11,774 25,086 774 411 768 385

MARTIN               46,856 24,933 5,006 13,967 388 175 40 57

MIAMI-DADE        359,630 441,185 11,601 237,919 2,758 1,238 0 0

MONROE             18,571 16,956 1,768 11,303 262 61 114 5

NASSAU              22,660 15,241 1,601 5,088 173 63 67 0

OKALOOSA         72,992 29,548 1,401 21,210 456 201 297 3

OKEECHOBEE    5,889 10,825 492 1,967 60 2 26 0

ORANGE              174,668 199,826 14,625 110,802 1,945 685 0 0

OSCEOLA            41,154 51,944 4,951 31,964 554 152 478 28

PALM BEACH      239,226 342,106 28,373 159,280 2,124 1,517 0 0

PASCO                 107,426 97,720 15,072 47,026 984 562 0 5

PINELLAS            237,083 233,261 27,781 122,751 1,788 894 36,014 8

POLK                    115,879 123,903 9,698 49,358 954 10 0 0

PUTNAM              12,732 23,991 923 5,299 92 109 45 6

SANTA ROSA      55,950 26,713 2,913 13,763 301 114 158 0

SARASOTA         118,235 78,720 6,993 49,023 1,077 450 0 0

SEMINOLE           107,627 79,266 8,028 51,021 586 317 0 2

ST. JOHNS          67,241 34,445 4,921 20,179 485 148 75 3

ST. LUCIE            52,613 60,666 5,940 27,986 529 359 13 0

SUMTER              23,494 18,886 1,795 6,614 493 110 78 27

SUWANNEE        6,912 14,285 1,209 1,332 55 5 0 0

TAYLOR               2,719 9,140 249 565 31 24 0 2

UNION                  1,421 4,704 65 325 3 1 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,497 117,126 9,248 63,811 922 1,140 94 9

WAKULLA            4,369 10,415 435 1,243 35 20 0 1

WALTON             17,986 11,707 794 4,107 98 25 192 0

WASHINGTON    4,289 9,562 264 1,071 18 14 58 3

3,920,201 4,196,608 318,398 1,950,399 33,166 16,075 49,743 1,520TOTALS
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240 47 6 1 0 2 19 31576% 15% 2% 0% 0% 1% 6%ALACHUA              

3 0 0 0 0 0 13 1619% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81%BAKER                   

339 19 16 0 0 0 68 44277% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%BAY                      

19 1 0 0 0 0 3 2383% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%BRADFORD           

818 85 4 0 0 0 143 1,05078% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%BREVARD              

1,128 346 10 1 0 17 428 1,93058% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 22%BROWARD            

9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1369% 15% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%CALHOUN             

379 32 0 0 0 0 89 50076% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

358 21 0 0 0 0 4 38393% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%CITRUS                  

339 26 1 0 0 1 7 37491% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%CLAY                     

1,057 54 1 0 0 0 84 1,19688% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER                

88 2 3 0 0 0 1 9494% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%COLUMBIA            

51 2 2 0 0 0 4 5986% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%DESOTO                

15 1 0 0 0 0 7 2365% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%DIXIE                    

1,164 113 1 0 0 0 59 1,33787% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%DUVAL                   

541 58 6 0 0 0 13 61888% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA            

196 36 1 0 0 3 18 25477% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%FLAGLER               

9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1182% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%FRANKLIN             

51 3 2 0 0 1 2 5986% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3%GADSDEN             

15 0 1 0 0 0 2 1883% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 11%GILCHRIST            

29 1 0 0 0 0 2 3291% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%GLADES                

21 1 0 0 0 0 7 2972% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%GULF                     

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

35 2 0 0 0 0 0 3795% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE                

18 2 0 0 0 0 5 2572% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%HENDRY                

320 30 2 0 0 1 46 39980% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%HERNANDO          

166 8 1 0 0 0 18 19386% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%HIGHLANDS          

2,418 141 9 0 0 12 217 2,79786% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%HILLSBOROUGH  

28 1 3 0 0 0 1 3385% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 3%HOLMES                

308 28 1 0 0 0 21 35886% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%INDIAN RIVER       

50 2 2 0 0 0 6 6083% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10%JACKSON              

14 0 1 0 0 0 2 1782% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 12%JEFFERSON         

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

647 59 1 0 0 0 69 77683% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%LAKE                     
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1,502 83 1 0 0 8 235 1,82982% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEE                      

308 30 1 0 0 0 22 36185% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEON                     

99 3 0 0 0 0 0 10297% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

4 0 0 0 0 0 1 580% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%LIBERTY                

23 1 0 0 0 0 1 2592% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%MADISON              

710 54 4 0 0 0 24 79290% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%MANATEE              

726 54 2 0 0 0 22 80490% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

311 54 0 0 0 0 46 41176% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%MARTIN                 

2,280 393 12 0 0 8 181 2,87479% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%MIAMI-DADE         

215 11 0 0 0 0 44 27080% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%MONROE               

154 6 0 0 0 0 19 17986% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%NASSAU                

416 35 3 0 0 0 22 47687% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%OKALOOSA           

53 3 0 0 0 0 5 6187% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%OKEECHOBEE     

1,729 192 28 10 0 8 136 2,10382% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%ORANGE               

498 47 0 0 0 0 34 57986% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OSCEOLA              

2,099 299 10 0 2 2 210 2,62280% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%PALM BEACH        

927 58 3 0 0 1 47 1,03689% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%PASCO                  

1,627 128 3 0 0 10 239 2,00781% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%PINELLAS              

876 97 10 0 0 0 46 1,02985% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%POLK                     

92 6 0 0 0 0 3 10191% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%PUTNAM                

262 47 0 0 0 0 4 31384% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%SANTA ROSA       

795 55 7 0 0 0 250 1,10772% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 23%SARASOTA           

540 64 3 0 0 3 13 62387% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%SEMINOLE            

454 22 0 0 0 0 40 51688% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%ST. JOHNS            

435 42 1 0 0 0 67 54580% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%ST. LUCIE              

447 17 0 0 0 0 37 50189% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SUMTER                

56 1 0 0 0 0 4 6192% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SUWANNEE          

22 4 1 0 0 0 5 3269% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%TAYLOR                 

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 450% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%UNION                   

808 104 11 0 0 8 31 96284% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%VOLUSIA               

28 1 0 0 0 0 6 3580% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%WAKULLA              

88 0 0 0 0 6 5 9989% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 5%WALTON               

15 0 1 0 0 0 2 1883% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 11%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 29,486 82% 35,9653,035 176 12 2 91 3,1638% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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